4/24/24, 3:18 PM Gmail - Fwd: Availability

M Gma“ Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
Fwd: Availability

1 message

Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk> 24 April 2024 at 15:07

To: office@vmsecure.me.uk
Hi,
Please can someone generate a proforma invoice for 2x 0111265 UltraMax O2.

If it can be raised and checked, I will send it. They will pay it alongside clearing their
outstanding account balance so that they can then order 12 more units on credit.

Thanks,
Steve

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.
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---------- Forwarded message ---—-----
From: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Date: Wed, 24 Apr 2024 at 10:17
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Subject: RE: Availability
To: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning Steve,
| hope you’re well.

The project that these oxygen analysers are required for has increased to 26 sites, so please
may | increase our total order from 25 to 267

Please may | have a pro forma for two oxygen analysers and then | can get it paid along with
the first invoice ready to then place an order for the final 12.

Thank you,

Kind regards,

o

Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager

Medical Aid ORTHOPAEDICS {1 3 MedAid
International INTERNATIONAL % _",,.-Academy

Tel +44 (0) 1234 930 394 Fax +44 (0) 8000 151 906
Units 1-3, Firs Farm | Stagsden | Bedfordshire | MK43 8TW

Read Our Brochure Here
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From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 3:46 PM

To: Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>

Cc: Tony Royston <Tony.Royston@medaid.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Availability

Hi Amy,
I'm doing good, thanks, I hope you are well too.

Thank you for the order, we will get this processed as soon as possible. We have 12 in stock right now,
and as it stands will only have 10 left after this has been processed, but we should be able to get more
within the next couple of weeks and hopefully by the time you place the next order.

Best regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject
line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 2 Apr 2024 at 14:55, Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Steve,

| hope you're well.

Please may | place an order for 12 UltraMaxO2 Oxygen analysers, using the order number
L/1412/171-INTU-US?

We will be placing an order for the remaining 13 analysers in the next few weeks.
Thank you,

Kind regards,

A

Amy Philpot

Procurement Manager
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From: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 3:35 PM

To: Tony Royston <Tony.Royston@medaid.co.uk>

Cc: Tim Beacon <tim@medaid.co.uk>; Amy Philpot <amy@medaid.co.uk>
Subject: Re: Availability

Hi Tony,

Have you had any thoughts on how you would like to allocate the ordering for the 25 UltraMax 02?

Also, do you have a time frame for when you will require delivery? No rush but just to be aware, we
will need to order more stock in order to meet the full allocation of 25 and we don't have a restocking
order scheduled at this stage, so the lead-time will be 2 weeks from when we receive your order.

I look forward to hearing from you, and if there is anything I can help with, please let me know.

Best regards,
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Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
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If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it,
is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the

subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, 8 Feb 2024 at 12:39, Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hi Tony,

We currently have 15 free stock available now, the lead-time on additional units would be around 2
weeks.

Your credit limit is set to £6k+VAT, so in a single order we can ship 12 units on account, or 15 with 3
on proforma invoice:

12x 0111265 UltraMax02 Oxygen analyser @ £478.40 (distributor price).
1x Carriage @ £12.00+VAT

Once that is cleared we can ship more units on account. Alternatively, you can raise a PO for the full
25 and we can split it over a proforma for 13 units and 12 units on account.

What kind of time-frame are you working to and would a split delivery help you at this stage?
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Best regards,

Steve Hardaker

Technical Support Manager

Viamed Ltd.

Please note: Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk

email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 1291765.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the

subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Hi Steve and colleagues,

Hope all is well. Please can | have pricing and lead time for 25 Ultramax analysers? This is to equip
engineers who will be enrolled in our Biomedical online training course which is proving very
successful and oversubscribed actually.

Many Thanks,

Tony.

Sent from my iPhone
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